
 

 

 

 
 

Ref. No. : BCCL/Civil/EJA/Tender/2011-12/3915                                                                                                          Dated : 13.10.2011  

 

TENDER NOTICE 

 

                                                         Sealed Tender on percentage basis (Above/Below) on prescribed bill of quantity is hereby invited 

for the following job/jobs from the resourceful and experienced  contractors which will be received and opened on 27.10.2011. 

from 10.00 AM to 1.00 PM. and 29.10.2011 at 11.00 A.M. respectively. The Tender will be opened in presence of the 

Tenderers/Quotationers or their authorized representatives. Details are as below : - 

Sl.No. Name of work Estimated Cost 

(In Rs.) 

Earnest Money 

(In Rs.) 

Time of 

Completion 

  

     1. 

  

  2. 

 

  3. 

  

  4. 

 

 

  5. 

 

  6. 

 

  7. 

Repair & maintenance work in Kali Mandir at Bhowra bazar under EJ 

Area. 

Repair & maintenance work in Durga Mandir at Bhowra bazar under 

EJ Area. 

Repair of latrine in the qtr. Of Smt. Swapna Guha near Taxi stand 

Bhowra under EJ Area, 

Repair of septic tank and latrine in the qtr. Of Sri. Basudeo 

Mukherjee and Sri. Badal Khawas at new qtrs. Bhowra under EJ 

Area. 

Repair & maintenance of LCH Qtr. Of Man Mohan Manjhi at 

Mohalbani under EJ Area. 

Roof repair and general repair in Kali Mandir at Bhowra under EJ 

Area. 

Repairing of roof and girder jamming of fan house at 35A incline 

Bhowra(S) colliery 

4398.00 

 

9206.00 

 

10804.00 

  

17111.00 

 

 

12439.25 

 

14080.00 

 

24448.17 

45.00  

 

92.00 

 

108.00 

  

171.00 

 

 

125.00 

 

141.00 

 

245.00 

Seven days  

 

Seven days 

 

Seven days 

 

Seven days 

 

 

Seven days 

 

Seven days 

 

Seven days 

 

   

 TERMS AND CONDITIONS :  

1. The estimate & specification of the work can be obtained from the office or can be downloaded from BCCL web site  

http://bccl:gov:in from 22.10.2011 to 25.10.2011. Any other information can also be obtained from the unsersigned. 

2.    The quotationer have to submit Photo stat copy of PAN Card and latest sales tax clearance certificate   

3.  The tender has to deposit E.M. as stated above with A.F.M., EJ Area in cash . The Money receipt of EM  should be attached 

with the tender. The tender without earnest money will be out rightly rejected. 

5.   The quotationer must submit an affidavit with their offer as per civil engg. Manual along with certification that they have not 

been banned or delisted by any Govt. Agencies or PAUs.  

6.     The contractors have to submit Permanent Account Number(PAN) income tax and TIN. 

7     Authority reserves the rights to reject any or all the tenders received or split up and distribute the work between more than 

one contractor without assigning any reason what so ever 

8.    The rate should be quoted inclusive all taxes and royalty. The validity period of the tender will be 120 days , commenced 

from the date of opening of the Tender. 

9.    Materials required for the work are to be arranged / procured by the contractor at his own cost. 

10.  In case rate are not acceptable, the offer may be rejected. 

11.   The contractor should abide by the labour Act of Govt. of India. 

12.   Conditional tender will not be entertained. 

13.   The Tenderer must sumit his Bank A/C. No. in the prescribed format. The prescribed format can be obtained from the office 

of the Area Civil Engineer(EJA). In case of absence of the prescribed format of Bank A/C. No. tender will not be entertained. 

14.   Any affidavit submitted by the Tenderer must be in “Non Judicial stamp paper” 

19.  The participants in the tender or their authorised representatives must present at the time of opening. In case of 

absent their document will not be entertained. 

 

 Distribution : - 

1. The C.V.O.,BCCL 

2. All CGMs/GMs of Area of BCCL                                                                                                      Area Civil Engineer/EJA 

3. The General Manager(Civil),CED/Koyla Nagar 

4. H.O.D.(Admn.), BCCL/Koyla Nagar 

5. The GM(System), BCCL  

6. The Addl. GM(EJA)/The AFM(EJA)/The Area Survey officer(EJA) 

7. The Inspector I/C, CISF, Koyla Bhawan 

8. The Inspector I/C. CISF, Ropeway Area/EWZ Area. 

9. The Inspector I/C, CISF, EJ Area.  

10. Notice Board, EJ Area. 

 



 

Bill of quantity for the work, “Repair & maintenance work in Kali Mandir at Bhowra bazar under EJ Area. 

Sl.No. Description of Item Unit Quantity Rate Quoted rate by the 
Tenderer in figure & in 

word both 

1. 
 

    2. 
 

    3. 
 

4. 
 

    5. 

12mm. thick cement plaster 1:6 
 
6 mm. thick cement plaster 1:3 
 
Dry distemper 
 
Painting on old surface 
 
25 mm. thick cement concrete flooring 

Sqm 
 

Sqm 
 

    Sqm 
 

Sqm 
 

Sqm. 

5.00 
 

2.00 
 

174.75 
 

1.89 
 

9.29 

67.65 
 

62.15 
 

    12.35 
 
22.85 

 
141.60 

 

 

Name & Address of the Tenderer : 

 

   Details of Earnest money :                                                                            Area Civil Engineer(EJA) 

  

Signature of the Tenderer with Date     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Bill of quantity for the work, “Repair & maintenance work in Durga Mandir at Bhowra bazar under EJ Area. 

Sl.No. Description of Item Unit Quantity Rate Quoted rate by the 
Tenderer in figure & in 

word both 

1. 
 

    2. 
 

    3. 
 

4. 
 

    5. 
 
    6. 

12mm. thick cement plaster 1:6 
 
6 mm. thick cement plaster 1:3 
 
Oil bound distemper 
 
Colour washing 
 
Painting on old surface 
 
25 mm. thick cement concrete flooring 

Sqm 
 

Sqm 
 

    Sqm 
 

Sqm 
 

Sqm. 
 

Sqm. 

15.00 
 

5.00 
 

160.83 
 

290.21 
 

63.03 
 

18.58 

67.65 
 

62.15 
 
14.90 

 
4.87 

 
22.85 

 
141.60 

 

 

Name & Address of the Tenderer : 

 

   Details of Earnest money :                                                                            Area Civil Engineer(EJA) 

  

Signature of the Tenderer with Date     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Bill of quantity for the work, “Repair of latrine in the qtr. Of Smt. Swapna Guha near Taxi stand Bhowra 

under EJ Area, 

Sl.No. Description of Item Unit Quantity Rate Quoted rate by the 
Tenderer in figure & in 

word both 

1. 
 

    2. 
 

    3. 
 

4. 
 

    5. 
 
    6. 
 
    7. 
 
    8. 
 
    9. 
 
   10. 
 
   11. 
 
   12. 
 
   13. 
 
   14. 
 
   15. 

Dismantling R.C.C. roof 
 
B/W. i:6 in superstructure 
 
Structural steel work 
 
Non A.C.Sheet roofing 
 
Roof grading by P.C.C. 
 
Bitumen painting on roof 
 
P.C.C. 1:2:4 in floor 
 
Neat cement punning 
 
White washing 
 
P/F. W.C.Pan 
 
P/F. foot rest 
 
P/F. `P’ trap 
 
12 mm. thick cement plaster 1:6 
 
Precast R.C.C. slab 
 
Tor. Steel reinforcement 

Cum 
 

Cum 
 

    Kg. 
 

Sqm 
 

Cum. 
 

Sqm. 
 

Cum 
 

Sqm 
 

Sqm 
 

Each 
 

Pair 
 

Each 
 

Sqm 
 

Cum 
 

Kg. 

0.46 
 

0.98 
 

9.58 
 

5.20 
 

0.13 
 

5.57 
 

0.075 
 

30.65 
 

29.59 
 

01 
 

01 
 

01 
 

15.00 
 

0.38 
 

5.34 

537.55 
 

2247.65 
 
42.15 

 
294.95 

 
3314.95 

 
63.00 

 
3257.45 

 
21.40 

 
4.10 

 
534.60 

 
112.85 

 
442.10 

 
67.65 

 
6002.80 

 
42.70 

 

 

Name & Address of the Tenderer : 

 

   Details of Earnest money :                                                                            Area Civil Engineer(EJA) 

  

Signature of the Tenderer with Date     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Bill of quantity for the work, “Repair of septic tank and latrine in the qtr. Of Sri. Basudeo Mukherjee and Sri. 

Badal Khawas at new qtrs. Bhowra under EJ Area. 

Sl.No. Description of Item Unit Quantity Rate Quoted rate by the 
Tenderer in figure & in 

word both 

1. 
 

    2. 
 

    3. 
 

4. 
 

    5. 
 
    6. 
 
    7. 
 
    8. 
 
    9. 
 
   10. 
 
   11. 
 
   12. 
 
   13. 
 
   14. 

Dismantling R.C.C. slab 
 
Cleaning septic tank 
 
B/W. i:6 in foundation & plinth 
 
Half brick work in 1:4 
 
12 mm. thick cement plaster 1:4 with punning 
 
12 mm. thick cement plaster 1:6 
 
P/F. W.C.Pan 
 
P/F. foot rest 
 
P/F. `P’ trap 
 
75 mm. PVC Pipe 
 
40 mm. thick cement concrete flooring 
 
White washing 
 
Precast R.C.C. slab 
 
Tor. Steel reinforcement  

Cum 
 

Each 
 

    Cum 
 

Sqm 
 

Sqm. 
 

Sqm. 
 

Each 
 

Pair 
 

Each 
 

metre 
 

Sqm 
 

Sqm 
 

Cum 
 

Kg. 

0.74 
 

02 
 

1.59 
 

2.60 
 

11.33 
 

22.85 
 

02 
 

02 
 

02 
 

5.00 
 

2.23 
 

30.00 
 

0.74 
 

38.98 

368.45 
 

500.00 
 
2012.00 
 
257.80 

 
97.90 

 
67.65 

 
534.60 

 
112.85 

 
442.10 

 
95.00 

 
192.95 

 
4.10 

 
6002.80 

 
42.70 

 

 

Name & Address of the Tenderer : 

 

   Details of Earnest money :                                                                            Area Civil Engineer(EJA) 

  

Signature of the Tenderer with Date     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Bill of quantity for the work, “Repair & maintenance of LCH Qtr. Of Man Mohan Manjhi at Mohalbani under 

EJ Area. 

Sl.No. Description of Item Unit Quantity Rate Quoted rate by the 
Tenderer in figure & in 

word both 

1. 
 

    2. 
 

    3. 
 

4. 
 

    5. 
 
    6. 

White washing to give an shade 
 
Colour washing to give an shade 
 
Painting with enamel paint 
 
Dry brick on edge soling 
 
25 mm. thick cement concrete flooring  
 
12mm. thick cement plaster 1:6 

Sqm 
 

Sqm 
 

    Sqm 
 

Sqm 
 

Sqm. 
 

Sqm. 

45.93 
 

173.35 
 

29.83 
 

28.25 
 

28.25 
 

17.89 

4.10 
 

4.87 
 
22.85 

 
195.70 

 
141.11 

 
67.65 

 

 

Name & Address of the Tenderer : 

 

   Details of Earnest money :                                                                            Area Civil Engineer(EJA) 

  

Signature of the Tenderer with Date     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Bill of quantity for the work, “Roof repair and general repair in Kali Mandir at Bhowra under EJ Area. 

Sl.No. Description of Item Unit Quantity Rate Quoted rate by the 
Tenderer in figure & in 

word both 

1. 
 

    2. 
 

    3. 
 

4. 
 

    5. 
 
    6. 
 
    7. 
 
    8. 

Dismantling of cement concrete 
 
Roof grading with P.C.C. 
 
Bitumen painting on roof 
 
6 mm. thick cement plaster in 1:3 in ceiling 
 
12 mm. thick cement plaster in 1:6 
 
Dry distemper 
 
Painting on old surface 
 
Colour washing 

Cum 
 

Cum 
 

    Sqm 
 

Sqm 
 

Sqm. 
 

Sqm. 
 

Sqm 
 

Sqm 

1.82 
 

1.82 
 

59.82 
 

5.00 
 

10.00 
 

174.75 
 

20.22 
 

80.00 

368.45 
 

3314.95 
 
63.00 

 
62.15 

 
67.65 

 
12.35 

 
22.85 

 
4.87 

 

 

Name & Address of the Tenderer : 

 

   Details of Earnest money :                                                                            Area Civil Engineer(EJA) 

  

Signature of the Tenderer with Date     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Bill of quantity for the work, “Repairing of roof and girder jamming of fan house at 35A incline Bhowra(S) 

colliery 

Sl.No. Description of Item Unit Quantity Rate Quoted rate by the 
Tenderer in figure & in 

word both 

1. 
 

    2. 
 

    3. 
 

4. 
 

    5. 
 
    6. 
 
    7. 
 
    8. 

Removing old roof treatment 
 
Grading roof with P.C.C. 
 
P.C.C. 1:2:4 in jamming 
 
Patch repair in wall plaster 1:4 
 
White washing 
 
Bitumen painting on roof 
 
Painting on old surface 
 
Labour 

Cum 
 

Cum 
 

    Cum 
 

Sqm 
 

Sqm. 
 

Sqm. 
 

Sqm 
 

Each 

2.14 
 

3.30 
 

0.50 
 

30.00 
 

200.00 
 

70.20 
 

11.14 
 

16 

368.45 
 

3314.95 
 
3257.45 
 
114.35 

 
4.10 

 
63.00 

 
22.85 

 
135.25 

 

 

Name & Address of the Tenderer : 

 

   Details of Earnest money :                                                                            Area Civil Engineer(EJA) 

  

Signature of the Tenderer with Date     

 


