BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED (A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited) OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER, EJ AREA P.O.: BHOWRA (DHANBAD)

Ref. No. : BCCL/Civil/EJA/Tender/2011-12/3915 Dated : 13.10.2011

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed Tender on percentage basis (Above/Below) on prescribed bill of quantity is hereby invited for the following job/jobs from the resourceful and experienced contractors which will be received and opened on 27.10.2011. from 10.00 AM to 1.00 PM. and 29.10.2011 at 11.00 A.M. respectively. The Tender will be opened in presence of the Tenderers/Quotationers or their authorized representatives. Details are as below:

Sl.No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time of
		(In Rs.)	(In Rs.)	Completion
1.	Repair & maintenance work in Kali Mandir at Bhowra bazar under EJ	4398.00	45.00	Seven days
	Area.			
2.	Repair & maintenance work in Durga Mandir at Bhowra bazar under EJ Area.	9206.00	92.00	Seven days
3.	Repair of latrine in the qtr. Of Smt. Swapna Guha near Taxi stand Bhowra under EJ Area,	10804.00	108.00	Seven days
4.	Repair of septic tank and latrine in the qtr. Of Sri. Basudeo Mukherjee and Sri. Badal Khawas at new qtrs. Bhowra under EJ Area.	17111.00	171.00	Seven days
5.	Repair & maintenance of LCH Qtr. Of Man Mohan Manjhi at Mohalbani under EJ Area.	12439.25	125.00	Seven days
6.	Roof repair and general repair in Kali Mandir at Bhowra under EJ Area.	14080.00	141.00	Seven days
7.	Repairing of roof and girder jamming of fan house at 35A incline Bhowra(S) colliery	24448.17	245.00	Seven days

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1. The estimate & specification of the work can be obtained from the office or can be downloaded from BCCL web site http://bccl:gov:in from 22.10.2011 to 25.10.2011. Any other information can also be obtained from the unsersigned.
- 2. The quotationer have to submit Photo stat copy of PAN Card and latest sales tax clearance certificate
- 3. The tender has to deposit E.M. as stated above with A.F.M., EJ Area in cash . The Money receipt of EM should be attached with the tender. The tender without earnest money will be out rightly rejected.
- 5. The quotationer must submit an affidavit with their offer as per civil engg. Manual along with certification that they have not been banned or delisted by any Govt. Agencies or PAUs.
- 6. The contractors have to submit Permanent Account Number(PAN) income tax and TIN.
- Authority reserves the rights to reject any or all the tenders received or split up and distribute the work between more than one contractor without assigning any reason what so ever
- 8. The rate should be quoted inclusive all taxes and royalty. The validity period of the tender will be 120 days, commenced from the date of opening of the Tender.
- 9. Materials required for the work are to be arranged / procured by the contractor at his own cost.
- 10. In case rate are not acceptable, the offer may be rejected.
- 11. The contractor should abide by the labour Act of Govt. of India.
- 12. Conditional tender will not be entertained.
- 13. The Tenderer must sumit his Bank A/C. No. in the prescribed format. The prescribed format can be obtained from the office of the Area Civil Engineer(EJA). In case of absence of the prescribed format of Bank A/C. No. tender will not be entertained.
- 14. Any affidavit submitted by the Tenderer must be in "Non Judicial stamp paper"
- 19. The participants in the tender or their authorised representatives must present at the time of opening. In case of absent their document will not be entertained.

Distribution: -

- 1. The C.V.O., BCCL
- 2. All CGMs/GMs of Area of BCCL
- 3. The General Manager(Civil),CED/Koyla Nagar
- 4. H.O.D.(Admn.), BCCL/Koyla Nagar
- 5. The GM(System), BCCL
- 6. The Addl. GM(EJA)/The AFM(EJA)/The Area Survey officer(EJA)
- 7. The Inspector I/C, CISF, Koyla Bhawan
- 8. The Inspector I/C. CISF, Ropeway Area/EWZ Area.
- 9. The Inspector I/C, CISF, EJ Area.
- 10. Notice Board, EJ Area.

Area Civil Engineer/EJA

Bill of quantity for the work, "Repair & maintenance work in Kali Mandir at Bhowra bazar under EJ Area.

Sl.No.	Description of Item	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Quoted rate by the Tenderer in figure & in word both
1.	12mm. thick cement plaster 1:6	Sqm	5.00	67.65	
2.	6 mm. thick cement plaster 1:3	Sqm	2.00	62.15	
3.	Dry distemper	Sqm	174.75	12.35	
4.	Painting on old surface	Sqm	1.89	22.85	
5.	25 mm. thick cement concrete flooring	Sqm.	9.29	141.60	

Name & Address of	of the i	Tenderer	:
-------------------	----------	----------	---

Details of Earnest money: Area Civil Engineer(EJA)

Bill of quantity for the work, "Repair & maintenance work in Durga Mandir at Bhowra bazar under EJ Area.

SI.No.	Description of Item	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Quoted rate by the Tenderer in figure & in word both
1.	12mm. thick cement plaster 1:6	Sqm	15.00	67.65	
2.	6 mm. thick cement plaster 1:3	Sqm	5.00	62.15	
3.	Oil bound distemper	Sqm	160.83	14.90	
4.	Colour washing	Sqm	290.21	4.87	
5.	Painting on old surface	Sqm.	63.03	22.85	
6.	25 mm. thick cement concrete flooring	Sqm.	18.58	141.60	

Name & Address of the Tendere	erer	Tend	the	of	Address	&	Name
-------------------------------	------	------	-----	----	---------	---	------

Details of Earnest money: Area Civil Engineer(EJA)

Bill of quantity for the work, "Repair of latrine in the qtr. Of Smt. Swapna Guha near Taxi stand Bhowra under EJ Area,

Sl.No.	Description of Item	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Quoted rate by the Tenderer in figure & in word both
1.	Dismantling R.C.C. roof	Cum	0.46	537.55	
2.	B/W. i:6 in superstructure	Cum	0.98	2247.65	
3.	Structural steel work	Kg.	9.58	42.15	
4.	Non A.C.Sheet roofing	Sqm	5.20	294.95	
5.	Roof grading by P.C.C.	Cum.	0.13	3314.95	
6.	Bitumen painting on roof	Sqm.	5.57	63.00	
7.	P.C.C. 1:2:4 in floor	Cum	0.075	3257.45	
8.	Neat cement punning	Sqm	30.65	21.40	
9.	White washing	Sqm	29.59	4.10	
10.	P/F. W.C.Pan	Each	01	534.60	
11.	P/F. foot rest	Pair	01	112.85	
12.	P/F. `P' trap	Each	01	442.10	
13.	12 mm. thick cement plaster 1:6	Sqm	15.00	67.65	
14.	Precast R.C.C. slab	Cum	0.38	6002.80	
15.	Tor. Steel reinforcement	Kg.	5.34	42.70	

Name & Address of the Tenderer :

Details of Earnest money: Area Civil Engineer(EJA)

Bill of quantity for the work, "Repair of septic tank and latrine in the qtr. Of Sri. Basudeo Mukherjee and Sri. Badal Khawas at new qtrs. Bhowra under EJ Area.

SI.No.	Description of Item	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Quoted rate by the Tenderer in figure & in word both
1.	Dismantling R.C.C. slab	Cum	0.74	368.45	
2.	Cleaning septic tank	Each	02	500.00	
3.	B/W. i:6 in foundation & plinth	Cum	1.59	2012.00	
4.	Half brick work in 1:4	Sqm	2.60	257.80	
5.	12 mm. thick cement plaster 1:4 with punning	Sqm.	11.33	97.90	
6.	12 mm. thick cement plaster 1:6	Sqm.	22.85	67.65	
7.	P/F. W.C.Pan	Each	02	534.60	
8.	P/F. foot rest	Pair	02	112.85	
9.	P/F. `P' trap	Each	02	442.10	
10.	75 mm. PVC Pipe	metre	5.00	95.00	
11.	40 mm. thick cement concrete flooring	Sqm	2.23	192.95	
12.	White washing	Sqm	30.00	4.10	
13.	Precast R.C.C. slab	Cum	0.74	6002.80	
14.	Tor. Steel reinforcement	Kg.	38.98	42.70	

Name & Address of the Tenderer :

Details of Earnest money: Area Civil Engineer(EJA)

Bill of quantity for the work, "Repair & maintenance of LCH Qtr. Of Man Mohan Manjhi at Mohalbani under EJ Area.

SI.No.	Description of Item	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Quoted rate by the Tenderer in figure & in word both
1.	White washing to give an shade	Sqm	45.93	4.10	
2.	Colour washing to give an shade	Sqm	173.35	4.87	
3.	Painting with enamel paint	Sqm	29.83	22.85	
4.	Dry brick on edge soling	Sqm	28.25	195.70	
5.	25 mm. thick cement concrete flooring	Sqm.	28.25	141.11	
6.	12mm. thick cement plaster 1:6	Sqm.	17.89	67.65	

I	Name	ጴ	Address	of the	Tenderer	

Details of Earnest money: Area Civil Engineer(EJA)

Bill of quantity for the work, "Roof repair and general repair in Kali Mandir at Bhowra under EJ Area.

SI.No.	Description of Item	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Quoted rate by the Tenderer in figure & in word both
1.	Dismantling of cement concrete	Cum	1.82	368.45	
2.	Roof grading with P.C.C.	Cum	1.82	3314.95	
3.	Bitumen painting on roof	Sqm	59.82	63.00	
4.	6 mm. thick cement plaster in 1:3 in ceiling	Sqm	5.00	62.15	
5.	12 mm. thick cement plaster in 1:6	Sqm.	10.00	67.65	
6.	Dry distemper	Sqm.	174.75	12.35	
7.	Painting on old surface	Sqm	20.22	22.85	
8.	Colour washing	Sqm	80.00	4.87	

Nama	0 / 444000	of the	Tenderer	
wame a	v Address	or the	Lengerer	•

Details of Earnest money:

Area Civil Engineer(EJA)

Bill of quantity for the work, "Repairing of roof and girder jamming of fan house at 35A incline Bhowra(S) colliery

Sl.No.	Description of Item	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Quoted rate by the Tenderer in figure & in
					word both
1.	Removing old roof treatment	Cum	2.14	368.45	
2.	Grading roof with P.C.C.	Cum	3.30	3314.95	
3.	P.C.C. 1:2:4 in jamming	Cum	0.50	3257.45	
4.	Patch repair in wall plaster 1:4	Sqm	30.00	114.35	
5.	White washing	Sqm.	200.00	4.10	
6.	Bitumen painting on roof	Sqm.	70.20	63.00	
7.	Painting on old surface	Sqm	11.14	22.85	
8.	Labour	Each	16	135.25	

Name & Address of the Tenderer :

Details of Earnest money:

Area Civil Engineer(EJA)